STUNNING ARTS

Auction & Appraisal
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20 i BRAZEAERVET—HE
A Group of 11 Ps Hardwood Sofa Set

w/ Cusion 20thC

f&f&: $1000-$1500

Included four single chairs, one three-seat sofa, two

plant stands, one tea table and three side tables; size by
WxDxH: single chair: 67x57x97cm; sofa:170x57x106cm; side
table: 44x58x76cm; tea table: 105x50x46¢m; plant stand:
36x36x80cm.

258 $500

19 4 B AREE RV ENEE
Four Pieces of Suanzhi Sofa Set 19thC
f41@: $1500-$2500

A set of four Suanzhi Sofa. Contains two chairs, one longchair, and one side table. All have marble panels inlaid. (Single
chair:H:98cm * L:48cm * W:53cm; Side table: H: 75.5¢cm * L: 52.5cm * W: 36.5cm; Long chair: H: 111.5cm * W: 150cm * L:53.5¢cm)

: $700

002
20 thég E=TEHAINETEESE
A Huang Huali Altar Table 20thC

{&{&: $1500-$2500
A Huang Huali Altar Table, L:128cm, H:78cm, D: 37cm.

2 $700
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20 tH4E EAEEIRINE FiET
A Set of Mother of Pearl Inlaid Desk &

Chair, 20th

{Hf&: $1000-$1500

The desk has multiple panels inlaid with mother of pearl. And
also mother of pearl inlaid in the chair's frame. (Table: W:150cm
* L: 66cm * H: 78cm; Chair: H: 103.5cm * L: 54cm * W: 54.5cm)

i $500
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005 19 43 Bikeok BSUIBER

20 it EAERERNERFEE A Low Suanzhi Bench 19thC

Three Ps Hardwood Marble Inlaid fe5fE: $1000-$1500 .
Dining Set 20thC éSI.c;\(l:vn?lia\?\zhllZVZ',?SC::?nbe(::I;ISCCar:':;ed three panels of plants. (L:
{HE: $1000-$1500 £ $500

A set of three hardwood with marble inlaid dining set,
comes with a table and two round stools. ( Table: H: 76cm, D:
79.5cm; Stool: H:42.5cm * W: 34.5cm)

#248: $500

20 e SREFL=HhZE
A Huang Huali Console Table with 3
007 Drawers 20thC
19 42 fEAREE £ ffE: $1500-$2500 .
A Pair Of Huang Huali Chairs 19th C ﬁ:g;xgnrl’ng-:lLizz)I'lsicr)nr?sole Table with Three Drawers, L:115.5cm,
fHf&: $2000-$3000 84 $700

A Pair Of Huang Huali Chairs, W:65.5cm, D: 46.5cm H:98.5cm
#24H: $1000

009
20 tttic FEREERAX=H—4E
A Set Of Huang Huali Wood Chairs & Side

Table 20th

{&{&: $5000-$8000
A Set Of Huang Huali Wood Chairs & Side Table, chair:W:73cm, D:
54cm H:99.5cm; table: W:48cm, D: 39cm, H: 74cm. &

#28: $2000 |
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B SREISED 011

A Bronze Cloisonne Jar with
Cover 1950s KE PEWESA;SFEE

fH{&: $400-$700

A bronze cloisonne jar, of ovoid body,decorated
with chrysanthemum and butterflies, and comes
with a cover, H:27cm

Republican
f&f&: $600-$1000

A Hardwood Coloring Glass Six-Fold Screens

A hardwood coloring glass six-fold screens, painted with figures and landscapes,

#&e: $200 each pannel: W:48cm, H:216cm( x6)
#24A: $300
012
18/19 B4 h¥
FFEKIEL

A Famille Rose
Jar, 18-19thC

f&f&: $1000-$1500

the deep rounded sides
tapering towards the
base and surmounted by
a lipped rim, the exterior
decorated with lotus
flowers in panels. H: 35cm

#243: $500

013

20 tH40 HFKRIEL
i

A Large Famille
Rose Fish Bowl

w/Stand 20thC
{&{&: $600-$1000

A large famille rose fish
bowl! with matching
wood stand. Painted with
landscape, and two men
in the garden scene. D:
40.5cm, H:34cm

| &24: $300

014

20 g ERichiSRERR
A Hardstone Tree 20thC

f&f&: $1000-$1500

The tree laden with various blossoms and leaves
in rock crystal, quartz, and other hardstones with
knotted string accents. Total H: 184cm

#Eig: $500
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KE EMXia—%
Two Blue Flower Pot Republican

Period
f&(E: $400-$700

Both of cylindrical shape, with a light blue glaze, the reverse

015 with Chinese characters. H: 22.5cm
20 tt#crhEl AVIEEERESAKHENF #2if: $200

A Large Gilt Wood Hanging Screen Mid

20th C

f&(&: $1000-$1500
A large gilt openwork wood hanging screen, carved with armed
horseback figures, size: 172cm x 119cm x 8.5cm

#£4a: $500
017

20 142 FAYCRERIE R —EITERas
A Pair of Flower Pots 20thC

f&1&: $400-$700
A pair of flower pots with drainer. Decorated with flower
patterns and four panels of Dragons, and phoenixs. H: 28.5cm

#24A: $200
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i AR
{5

A Chinese
Small
Lacquer
Cabinet,
Qing

f(E: $400-$700 019
form, supported RE £E5E
on full square A Zitan Bird Cage Republican Period

~= feet, the front
- door incised with {HE: $1000-$1500

— golden geometric A wooden bird cage with a sophisticated metal top-hook, and a
pattern and flowers. blue and white bird feeder jar inside mounted inside the cage. H:
38x48.5x17cm 24.5cm, D: 28.6cm

#eH: $200 #243: $500
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19 tH40 ATHHES
FEHR

A Chinese
Red Glazed

Vase 19thC
{HE: $600-$1000
With a slight flared
mouth and a long
neck, connects to a
compressed globular
body and a short
foot rim. Overall in
red glaze. H: 18cm
Provenance: From Li
Yisan's Collection
=5 (1869-
1942) , NEZ=HHE,
RESHERBNEE,
RIgs, BEREH
R, EERBEES.
#2#3: $300

=50 LOT#020-#038

020
20 SRR TeSAUEhaE MmE—4E

Two Eggshell Porcelain Bowls Early

20thC

{H{&: $500-$800

First painted with a pair of pheasants in the nature scene,
body thin as eggshell, Four characters Jingdezhen Mark

at the bottom. D: 12.1cm; Second with a body thin as
eggshell. Decorated with paintings of flowers and pairs
ofbirds. W: 26cm Provenance: From Li Yisan's Collection
Zam—ER (1869-1942) , NEFHa, RESHEREMNEE,
RIEE, BEERRR EERBEES.

#2#a: $300

022

SRR SR
A Chinese

Celadon Glazed

Vase

{41&: $400-$700

With a slight flared
mouth and waisted

neck, connects to a
tapered body. H: 40.5cm
Provenance: From Li
Yisan's Collection

ZER =B (1869-1942) ,
N2k, REREIER
BNEE, HIgE, BF
HIEERR, RRRBEES.
#28: $200

023

18 tt4g SEFl
£EH#R

A Chinese Black
Glazed Gilt

Vase 18thC

f&1&: $800-$1500

A flared mouth and a
waisted neck, connects
to a tapered body and

a flared foot rim. Boday
overall in black glaze
and painted with flowers,
a crane, and a phoenix
in gold glit.Provenance:
From Li Yisan's Collection
T =ER (1869-1942) ,
NEZHE, KRB
REMNEE, RIS,
BEERRR, BRR®%
BEH,

#24H: $400

024

20 4o RELRER

A Zisha Hotpot Mid 20thC

fif&: $400-$700

A Hotpot made with Zisha. Decorated with a pair of beast ear, and a
line of script. Cover decoraved with plum blossom. Yixing Zisha mark.
W: 22.5cm x H: 11cmProvenance: From Li Yisan's Collection

Zm—ER (1869-1942) , NEZFH#E, RENIERBMNEE, RIEE,
BEEGHRR, EREEXBEES.

#2[: $200




026

KE HEEEE

A Chinese Bronze
Censer with Stand

Republican Period

{&{&: $600-$1000

The rounded body in three lobed

sections, surmounted by upright loop

handles and supported on three short

tapering feet, buttom with six character

Xuande mark, W: 16.5cm x H: 9.4cm (H:

14.6cm w/ stand) Provenance: From Li

Yisan's Collection

Fm =B (1869-1942) , X&F

HE, RESPERSNEE, RL
= DIERERR, EEEBEES.

#SiA: $300

025

19 40 ESISHhESAE
A Linling Flower and Bird Jar

19thC

f4{&: $400-$700

A Liling jar painted with a pair of birds,
flowers, and rocks. H: 19cm Provenance:
From Li Yisan's Collection

ER=EN (1869-1942) , NE=#E, KEH 027

BEREENEE, RINE, HEABEE, 5 _, .
ERBEES, 19 42 MENEBER , EEIZEK

e $200 Nine Nested Famille Rose Cups

19thC

{H{E: $600-$1000

The deep sides rising from a flat base, the exterior
painted with lotus flowers and stones, decorated
with calligraphy, the base with a four character
jinyuzhencang mark. D: 9.8cmProvenance: From Li
Yisan's Collection

I (1869-1942) , NEMAH, KEIFHAER
BMNEE, RIEE, BISBER, BERBESS.

#48: $300
AR
029
FHR (1853-7) £8
Epraval
Han Ping (1853-?)
028 Calligraphy Hanging

FoEl SAERE H SIS ke
A Bronze Guanyin Statue w/Stand

Republican Period

{H{&: $600-$1000

A bronze Guanyin statue in a sitting position. With a

book holding on his left hand. H: 24cm without stand
Provenance: From Li Yisan's Collection

ZE =B (1869-1942) , NEZHE, REFHEREMNES,
RIEE, BEEBER, EEXBEES.

e $300

Scroll

f&f&: $800-$1500

Ink on paper, with the artist's

signature and seal mark. 36.5cmx

171cm Provenance: From Li

Yisan's Collection

Zm—E (1869-1942) , X% |
=E, RESHPEREMNEE,

RIEE, BIEBERR BER
BEEHE.

#248: $400 |



030
i FRERE KBRS 1T ZHmiE

Bamboos Chen Jinchun Qing
f&fE: $800-$1500

Two bamboos, ink on paper, with the artist's
signature and seal marks. 45cm x 180cm, 45.5cm
x 180cm, hanging scrolls. Provenance: From Li
Yisan's Collection

ZE=ET (1869-1942) , NEZAE, KEEHH
EREMNEE, RIEE, BEERRR EER®B
B&EE.

#S4A: $400

031

iff& (1797-1851) ¥E%
Bao Jun (1797-1851)

Calligraphy Couplets

Hanging Scrolls

{HfE: $1500-$2500

Ink on paper, with the artist's signature

and two seal marks. 17cmx 108cm x2

Provenance: From Li Yisan's Collection

T =ER (1869-1942) , NEZ=HE, B

EISHIERENEE, RIeE, BIERER,
EERBEES.

#©ia: $700

032

EER (1801-1860) Wk
Dai Xi (1801-1860)

Landscape Couplets

fHfE: $800-$1500

Color on paper, depicting landscapes, with
the artist's siganture and seal marks. 130cmx
30cm x 2 Provenance: From Li Yisan's
Collection

ZE=E (1869-1942) , NEZAH, KEH
FHERENEE, RIgE, SIEHEERER,

— -

&)
5

[RERBEEE. - NG
#Bi: $400 2. -

Momacagieris,

033 'EE‘E’ESH E“;Ei:i

SHER (1875-1950) GRS 1 L
A¥) EBIE (1730-1802) Wiz iihiiiiiiis

-

(&
Xie Yuanhan Figure and

Wang Menglou Calligraphy +

f&f&: $1000-$1500

The first color on paper, depicting a sitting !—_ e

scholar, with a book on hand, with the =

artist's signature and four seal marks. L1 Ll

65cmx 131cm The second ink on paper, with =
the artist's signature and four seal marks. ==

34cmx 109cm Provenance: From Li Yisan's |

FIE=ER (1869-1942) , NEZhE, RH
BHERBENEE, RIEeE, SEEBEER,
ERRBEES.

#©4H: $500
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034

ZFXH (1834-1895) FiX7<(REF o
Li Wentian (1834-1895) Six Panels

Calligraphy Scrolls

{H{&: $4000-$7000

Ink on paper, with the artist's signature and two seal marks.
120cmx 30cm Provenance: From Li Yisan's Collection

T —EER (1869-1942) , NEFHE, REFFREREMEE, &
TEE, SARRRR EERBEES.

2ig: $2000

4 it
& 5- Bt
oo
4
Lo
I
#”
o
036
8 MRS

Huang Wenbo Four Panels Calligraphy

Scrolls

fHiE: $600-$1000

Ink on paper, with the artist;s signature and two seal marks.
39cmx 142cm Provenance: From Li Yisan's Collection
ZE—EH (1869-1942) , NE=hE, REFHERENEE,
RISE, BIEGHRR, EEXBESE.

#o: $300

035

8% (1763-1837) AYIM(ERF sRBIKE
Gu Luo (1763-1837) Ladies Four

Panels

fHfE: $1500-$2500

Color on paper, depicting ladies, with the artist's signature
and seal mark. 31cmx 111cm Provenance: From Li Yisan's
Collection

I —E (1869-1942) , NE2=H#, KERHERSNESR,
RIGE, BEEGRER EERBEEHE.

##=: $700

037

gk (1633-1690) M5 REBHKE
Yun Bing (1633-1690) Flowers and

Birds

f&fE: $1500-$2500

Color on paper, depicting various flowers and birds, with the
artist's signature and seal marks. 34cmx 126cm Provenance:
From Li Yisan's Collection

Zam—ER (1869-1942) , NEZHH, REFSEREMNEE,
RIEE, BAEEHRR, FEZXBEEHE.

#2: $700



038

FXH (1834-1895) FHiXMUIERE HidH

Li Wentian (1834-1895) Calligraphy 4
Hanging Scrolls

f&{&: $4000-$7000

Calligraphy four couplets, ink on paper, two red seals, hanging scroll,
36.5cm x 175cm x 4 Provenance: From Li Yisan's Collection

THM=ER (1869-1942) , NEZHE, RENPERENESE, RIEE,
BEEBRR, BREZBESRS.

#24A: $2000

041
5 BEH
A White Jade

Bracelet Qing

{&{&: $600-$1000
Smoothly polished. Outer
diameter: 7.4cm, inner
diameter: 5.5cm

KR REEESBRER
#©iH: $300

042

{H5(&: $600-$1000

#23: $300

i

iyl
P

'.l'.rr-";’ﬂ'
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039
im IR FIUE—E
Four Silver Bangles Qing
ftfE: $600-$1000

With varied styles, three of them with open end and one
with ajustable design, total weight: 348g, inner diameter:

5.7cm
TR IREIEESBRER
#4A: $300

040
s BEECERESEES
A White Jade Circular Pendant

and A Hairpin Qing

f&sf&: $600-$1000

The disc carved on both sides with archaistic
scrolls, the central aperture depicted in
openwork with a rotatable Shou character, D:
5.5cm. The hairpin modelled with an angled
head which carved with a bat and a gently
curved body tapering to arounded tip. L:11.3cm
KR RS EEERRER

#24A: $300

in SRGAEEAIER ViR—1

A Pair of Cloisonne Dishes Qing

Of Square form, decorated with lotus flower patterns. W: 9.7cm
KR REESSBRER

11
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043

7o VB RER SRR

A Pottery Jar and An Incised
Plate Yuan

fHf&E: $400-$700

Both with light celadon crackle glaze, the
jar has globular body rising from a short
foot to an everted rim; the plate incised
to the interior with two fishes in the centre.
Jar H:6cm, D:10.5cm; the plate D:17.5¢cm.
KR BETESERRER

#2310 $200

044

19 tt4E SHEMTEAY
EEXHR
A Large Celadon

Glazed Vase 19thC
f40E: $400-$700

045

19 42 EEHSTEEEEE
ENEERE FEE

A Celadon Glazed Jar
with Cover and Stand

19thC
f{@: $400-$700

Covered evenly in a pale blue-green
glaze, with under glazed blue figures,
H: 30cm

KR BTEEBBRER

A large blue and white vase, of #£238: $200
baluster form flanked by two
irs of dian i th =

heck, painted in underglaze 4 \ﬂﬂ’ﬁ_ﬁ

blue with ancient figures on ﬁ

a celadon-glazed ground, H: j‘i’ﬁﬁ ?-x i

60.5cm it} ,T!,L,rﬁ ﬁ)

KR IRETEEEBRRER _,-’v]' ¥, 4 ﬁ%

#248: $200 ziﬁqkﬁ'ﬁ:

¥ 1 Al 4
%% g Al
046 ;#jﬁ Py ,g .
ThIlE (1902- i {l;'-%‘i
1978) ZFrikEalE '?E.L.—ér % b @
R EBARAS AR i? v %
Ding Yan Yong 047 4, iffém > %
(1902-1978) Tt EARE i?;ﬂ%
Lychee and KBUEA S78 400
Cicada Fang Shubo ﬁ_ .i% %
?ﬁg $1500-$2500 Calligraphy 7 ﬂ‘ﬁ,g
olor on paper, .
depicting a cicada on Hanglng Scroll m B % gt ﬂ
lychee tree. With the ftifE: $600-$1000 @Jaﬂf‘l « &
artist's signature and Ink on paper, with the = == - -'?ﬁ ]
one seal mark. 68cm x artist's signature and 3’5’-. ,ﬁ__ﬁ
33.5cm two seal marks. 94cm ,t g ﬁ)ﬁ
K. REESEBRE X 24cm. i
A B BEREBR 585, 1%
. = 2 L

R $700 wm: 300 | AAA ﬂ’ﬂvﬁ'
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=X (1937-) WK RBiHS 378

A Chinese Landscape Painting Hanging Scroll
f#/@: $600-$1000

Color on paper, depicting the magnificent landscape; with the artist's signature
and two seal marks. 96cm x 62cm

KR IRSTESEBRER

#2i: $300

050

SiEBIEMR KE
7

Two
Calligraphies
f&fE: $400-$700

Two calligraphies, ink on
paper, one red seal mark,
139cm x 34.6cm; 96cm
x40cm

KR REEERBBREER
#238: $200

i

A:#fh#*EJﬁSquﬁb‘sﬂrﬁé

-]
*
i
5
A
051
| "TEe=iE—A
. Three Bamboo
Fan Bones

f4{&: $400-$700

With varied sizes, one

of them has carved
calligraphy, birds and
flowers, Largest L: 35cm
RiE: REERERRER
##28: $200

,!;.o&-u;._.:
Buts
l"a_:.:_tl-mq

. B gt i

049
TR KRGS 28

A Chinese Landscape Painting

Hanging Scroll

fH{&: $600-$1000

Color on paper, depicting a landscape scene;
with the artist's signature and five seal
marks.43.8cm x 81.5cm.

KR IRETEEEBRER

f2h: $300

13



052
JRE—48) ¥

A Group of Chinese Jadeite Jewlery

Eight Pieces

{&f&: $1000-$2000

This group consists of two circular pendants with gold
hooks (W: 2cm & 1.8cm), one bamboo-shaped pendant
(L: 2.9cm), a pair of earrings (L: 6.6cm), two rings mounted
with gold (size 6-6.5) and one braclet (Weight: 229).

KR REEESEBRER

#2H: $500

EXMEEHE—4H 9 1%
A Group of European Nine Coins

fH1&: $500-$800
This group consists of nine pieces of coins, including one
Republica De Panama, diameter: 6cm; weight: 128g. Four

Archduchess of Austria, Duchess of Burgundy, Countess of 054

Tyrol, 1780, diameter: 3.9cm, weight: 23g, 229, 229, and 28g.
One Spanish colonial coin, diameter: 3.8cm, weight: 26g. One
Republique Francaise coin, diameter: 4cm, weight: 37g. One
Spain Pesetas 1871 King Amadeo, diameter: 3.7cm, weight: 25g.
One Spain Pesetas 1877 King Alfonso D: 3.6cm, weight:25g.
KR RTEEEBRER

#23H: $300

FREIt R —=t 32 i
A Box of Chinese Ancient Thirty

Two Coins

{H{&: $500-$800
This group consists of 32 Chinese ancient coins. The

largest coin diameter: 4.3cm; weight in total: 164g
including paper and plastic cases.

KR IRETEEBBRRER

#2ig: $300

056
055 EREl (RRRZEE SN AR EHSIH—E

A Pair of Gilt Bronze Enameled Bowls

Republic Period

{HE: $400-$700

A Pair of Chinese Gilt Bronze Enameled 'Buddhist’' Bowls, H:11cm,
D:20cm

eih: $200

Bf BEEAU
A Celadon Glazed Dish Ming

f&{E: $400-$700
A celadon glazed dish with carved with flower pattern,
D: 12.5cm

#2: $200



058

FE 2iEE
A Zisha Brush Pot Republican

Period

f&{&: $600-$1000
A zisha brush pot incised with landscape scene on the

body, D:14.5cm, H: 13cm

##=: $300

057
EEEZFXER ZEFRN
A Spinach Jade Carved Brush Pot

Qianlong Mark

f&1&: $4000-$7000

A spinach green jade brush pot incised with poems on the exterior
body supported by four short feet, four character Qianlong mark
in gold color at the base, H: 18.2cm, D: 16.5cm

f24a: $2000

i

ik
N;

- Eia

059
RE RiMEEERENES
A Zisha Brush Pot and A Cover Box

Republican Period

fH{&: $600-$1000

A zisha brush pot in trunk shape carved plum blossoms on
the body, and a paste cover box in circular shape, brush
holder: D 12.5cm, H:18cm; box: D:6.5cm, H:2.5cm

eig: $300

060
EolEl 2Xrbihm{E—4E
Two Zisha Vases Republican

Period

fif&: $600-$1000
Two zisha vases in different shapes, tallest height:

25cm
#©=i: $300

15
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061 062
EKE LR HRmE—4E

Two Zisha Vases Republican Period
{H{&: $600-$1000

Two zisha vases in different shapes, tallest height: 20cm

#&eig: $300

FE 2Rl R RWES
A Zisha Gu Vase and A Brush Pot

Republican Period

f&f&: $600-$1000
A zisha Gu vase and a zisha brush pot, Gu H: 25cm,
brush pot H: 13cm, D: 14.3cm

2in: $300

063
 EnE=E—E
4 Three Yixing Zisha Tea Pots

f&f&: $600-$1000
Of various shapes and colors, the tallest height: 13cm

#oH: $300

064
fpzEay g et
Pack of seven Puer tea

cakes, weight: 24659
f&2f&: $1000-$1500
One Puer tea cake, weight: 2465g

2in: $500

065
EiHREACEH

Pack of Seven Puer Tea

Cakes

{H{&: $1000-$1500
Pack of seven Puer tea cakes, weight:
24899

#21: $500

066
B HAREEH
Pack of Seven Puer Tea

Cakes

f&f&: $1000-$1500
Pack of seven Puer tea cakes, weight:
24699

#243: $500



067
80 £t fHiLiest 24 E—4H
Set of 24 boxes Yunan Tuo

Tea, 1980s

f&f&: $1000-$1500
24 single cakes in box of Yunan Tuo Tea

#243: $500

071
070 19 g hWiBTERURRE
3522 iR0MENE E2 ﬁ*ﬁ o
A Chinese Jadeite A Chinese Qianjiang
and Silver Pendants Enameled Dish Set
Chain 19thC

f&1&: $400-$700

With one lotus leaf carved jadeite
and eleven tiny carved jadeites
in vary shapes, the chain has five
beauty tools at the end. Length:
53cm.

#23: $200

f&{&: $500-$800

Comprising eight triangle dished and
one square dish, each painted with
plants and birds, together fitted in an
glass and hardwood box. W: 30cm, L:
31ecm, H: 4cm.

a: $300

069

90 £ EftFREA=E—4H
A Group of Three Yunnan Tea
Cakes 1990s

f&f&: $1000-$1500

A group of three Yunnan tea cakes, tea cake

weight: 358g/cake, total weight: 11264 for all
three

#23: $500
) -

068
1973 & SEAIZ2—=8
1973 Korean Red

Ginseng

fH1&: $600-$1000
A box of Korean red ginseng
1973. Box H: 27.5cm

#24H: $300

072
EEIH IR RS
A Pair of Famille Rose Plaques

Hanging Screens 1950s

f&f&: $1000-$1500

A pair of 1950s' famille rose porcelain plaque
hanging screens, set with three square porcelain
plaques for each hanging screen, painted

with luohan figures, plaque size: 25cm x 36cm,
hanging screens: 42cm x 155cm x 2

&eig: $500
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073
B R4 ECiE R E IR EE

A Bronze Dragon with A White Marble

Stand Qing

f&f&: $1000-$1500

A bronze dragon display comes with a white marble stand,
bronze dragon length: 45cm, stand: 42.5cm x 23cm x 15cm

#&eg: $500

076
BE MR MEIFE
[REEES

Censer With
Stand & Cover,
Ming

{HfE: $1000-$1500

A square bronze censer,
supported on four
cabriole feet, carved in
low relief with mythical
beasts above turbulent
waves. Cover and base
made of wood. H:8cm

##=: $300

18

A Four Tab Feet

074

ia E€)\EMIEHIEE
e /N IGEE

A Gilt Bagua Bronze
Censer w/ Cover &
Stand Qing

f&{&: $400-$700

A gilt bronze censer, of
compressed globular body
supported on three short feet,
attaches with a pair of tube shape
ears, comes with a matching
reticulated wood cover and stand,
the cover attaches with a jade
figure, D:15cm, H: 17cm

eh: $200

075

in AREERR

A Wood Carved
Sitting Figure Qing
{H{&: $400-$700

A wood carved sitting figure,

the stand is attaching to the
figure, H: 15cm

#21: $200

077

19 tH4S FEARAKRRENE

A Hardwood carved Scepter 19thC
f&{&: $600-$1000
A finely hardwood carved scepter, length: 42cm

#23: $300

078
FE #z—8
A Group of Peking Glass Wares

Republican Period

f&f&: $600-$1000

A group of Peking glass wares, a yellow bowl, a blue
washer, a dark blue cup and a green vase, tallest
height: 10.5cm, D:11.5cm

##=: $300



080
A Bronze Chime

Bell w/Stand Qing

fHf&E: $600-$1000

A bronze chime bell comes
with a fitted hanging stand,
H: 40cm

#ig: $300

079
BR SREARSIS T EE

A Bronze Horse Display w/

Stand Ming

{H{&: $600-$1000

A broze horse in a crouching position, comes
with a fitted wood stand, bronze horse: 7cm x
2cm

i $300

082

19 42 SREREA
VI BRUVIIERE
A Chinese Color

Enamels Vase

19thC

{H{&: $1000-$1500

The pear shaped body
rising from a short foot,
with a waisted neck and
a flaring rim,painted with
flowers and birds with
traditional figures. H:
17.5cm

#eg: $500

081
19 ttic HFZTDHBAYIEHERR—2

A Pair of Wucai Famille Rose Vase

19thC

{H{&: $600-$1000

Both the cylinder body rising from a short foot, with
a straight neck and a wide flaring rim, decorated with
ancient soldiers fighting over horses. H: 46.5cm

#24H: $300

083
MEREXERENG
HRIEEE KiSiE IR
A Famille Rose Square
Vase, Dangguang

Mark

f&f&: $1000-$1500

Of a squared form, rising from

a splaying foot, decorated with
flowers and birds and calligraphy.
The base with a six character
daoguang mark. H: 16.5cm

£ $500
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084
BRBBRUIF
A8 KiBizlEF
HIER

A Blue and
White Garlic
Mouth Vase,

Qianlong Mark
f&{8: $600-$1000

from a flared foot

to broad angular
shoulders, surmounted
by a waisted neck
surmounted by a
‘garlic-bulb’ mouth.

he compressed
lobular body rising

he base with a six

character gianlong
mark. H: 15cm

##oH: $300

ietes

Waaereee

086

&ig: $500

087

19 B4 BiEEE
NEHHR KigiziE
SEHIER

A Blue and White

Vase 19thC

fH{&: $1500-$2500

Of archaistic form, the
ovoid body resting on

a high splayed foot and
rising to a waisted neck,
the shoulder applied with
a pair of molded elephant-
mask handles each
suspending a mock ring,
the shoulder and body
encircled by a register
oflotus scroll, Qianlong
Mark. H: 26cm

ein: $700

085
i P TS E hEA

[=1;il 5N
A Blue Glazed

Vase Qing

f&{E: $600-$1000

Of a baluster form, with a
waisted nekc and a flaring
rim, decorated with string
patterns and beast masks.
the base with a double
circle mark. H: 24.5cm

#2e: $300

e in BRI BREREHIFK
w8 A Large Blue and White Bowl, Qing

{Hf&: $1000-$1500
The steep sides rising from a short foot, decorated with fish and
grasses, the base with a four character Kangxi mark. D: 20cm

088

BREENIMEREER, K5
EREFH

A Famille Rose Wine Cup

Xuantong Mk & Period Qing
f&f&: $1000-$1500

The steep sides rising from a short foot, the
exterior decorated with flowers and birds, the
base with a six character xuantong mark, comes
with stand and box. H: 5cm

#©iH: $500



090
= BEERS
E#i@fﬁé@i@

A Chinese
Jade Belt
Hook with
Woodstand

& Box Qing

f&{&: $600-$1000
Of a jade openwork
carved with a Chi-
long confronting
a dragon head 091

089

B BESFRIFEREES gon h
A Chinese Jade Carved Boy e o EEAERR

w/ Woodstand & Box Qing witha circular buckle, A White Jade Plaque
{&f&: $600-$1000 and come with a

Carved as a smiling boy dressed in a woodstand.L: 8cm Qing
patterned robe with a drum, the stone of a AR f&f&: $600-$1000
celadon tone with russet inclusions. L: 6cm #241: $300 Of rounded rectangular shape,
YIRS EERR one side carved with a mythical
#4: $300 beast, the reverse with Chinese
’ charatcers, the stone of white tone.
L: 5.5cm
#2h: $300

092

RE BARESNS

A Wood Carved Ruyi Republican Period
{H{&: $1000-$1500

The gnarled branch carved in openwork with a large lingzhi
forming the head, the shaft with smaller attendant lingzhi. L: 29 093
24 $500 ExTiti S SEREEEER O KiBTzIE SRR

A Blue Glazed Gilt Bowl

fH{&: $600-$1000

The deep sides rising from a short foot, exterior applied
with a deep blue glaze, decorated with dragons. The
base with a six character gianlong mark. D: 14.5cm,
H:7cm.

i $300

094
ERSH iR ER=(E—4H
Three Famille Rose Vases 1950-1970s

{H{&: $400-$700

In varied shapes and sizes, on body the largest one with eight
immortals on a boat, the medium one with horses, and the small
one with peacock on tree, largest H: 45.5cm. (Hair line at small
vase rim).

&eia: $200 21




095

19 it =EAFME
A Jade Inlaid Ruyi

19thC

f&f&: $2000-$3000

The ruyi-head and the shaft inset
with reticulated plaques depicting
egrets amidst a lotus pond, the end
inset with a smaller oval plaque L:
47cm

#2H: $1000

096
20 iR H BiEEENE

EfHE KiEIEFHIFR
A Blue and White Vase,

Early 20th C

f&{&: $600-$1000

Of archaistic form, the ovoid body
resting on a high splayed foot and
rising to a waisted neck, the shoulder
applied with a pair of molded elephant-
mask handles each suspending a mock
ring, the body encircled by a floral
scroll and adragon at the center. H:33

248 $300
097
20 4 RHR BATHRWIKES X EHR 528
SEFIER
A Copper Red Landscape Vase, Early

20thC
fif8: $600-$1000

A famille rose porcelain vase, with a waisted neck
connects to a plate shape mouth, the exterior painted
with a landscape scene. H:36cm

#eia: $300

099

i SRR RRTER

A Chinese Blue &

098 White Vase Neifu
s .

XERH A EESRETREAADKILIRZE Mk w/stand Qing

A Pair of Vases and A Pair of Narcissus ) blﬁfé: EI;SOF?_MSOO

. This blue and white vase

Basins 60s has a long-straight neck

ftifH: $400-$700 _ _ ) connects to the globular

The pair of famille rose porcelain vases, with a waisted neck shape body. Richly painted

connects to a plate shape mouth, the exterior painted with to the exterior in shades of

a peacock and flowers H: 20cm; in a oval shape, the pair of clouds and a phoenix. Nerfu

basins, D: 22.2cm mark at the bottom. H:25cm
#o4H: $200 #249: $400




100 101
EEWIEE R 19 i By =4
AVIEHIR FIESF HifR
HIFR A Coral Decorated
A Famille Rose Bats and

Figures Vase Pomegranate Vase
fHf&: $600-$1000 {H&: $600-$1000
The oval shaped body The cylindrical body with a
rising from a short foot, up straight neck and a slightly
to a waisted neck and a everted rim, flanked with
flaring rim, deocrated with beast handles, the exterior
ancient figures in panels deocrated with bats,
against a yellow lotus pomegranate and shou
floral background. H:44cm patterns. H: 59cm

&a: $300 #e: $300

102
18-19 o MFEFRNAMHE—H

A Pair of Famille Rose Figures

Porcelain Stools

f&f&: $1500-$2500
Of a drum shape, decorated with ancient figures in panels,
against a weavy background. 45cm x 30cm

= $800

103 104

20 {tH42 IRIEEEEARREERRIE FRE ATRIMZ Kl .
A Silver Enamelled Drgaons Display 20thc A Red Glazed Narcissus Basin,
f5f8: $400-$700 Republican Period

The powerful model of two writhing dragons, chased, hammered fH1&: $400-$700
and engraved with fine scale details and holding a crystal ball inits  Of a rectangular shape, with inverted rim, overall applied
three claws. 46cm x 24cm with a red glaze. L: 23.5cm

#23: $200 #24A: $200

23
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105
19 e = FRZ)

= ]
A Red Glazed Jar,

19thC

f&{&: $400-$700

The oval shaped body
rising from a short foot,
applied with a red glaze,
with brown splashes. H:
10.5cm

h: $200

106
18 &g BTV
A Blue and White Jar, 18thC

f&f&: $400-$700
One blue and white jar, of globular body, the exterior
painted with landscape scene, H: 10.5cm

#&eie: $200

107
B RE A KiSEEBFHIR
A Famille Rose Bowl, Jiaqing Mark

{H{&: $400-$700

A white ground famille rose bowl painted with ancient
figures on a concave lines white ground, six character Jiaging
mark in red at the base, three minor chips around the rim of
the bowl, D: 17cm

#21: $200

108
EEHE MG ER
A Zisha Flower Pot,1950s-1960s

{HE: $600-$1000
#oH: $300

109

19 tt48 SREREIR
A Chinese Blue and White Plaque

19th C

f&{E: $400-$700
A blue and white ancient figures porcelain plaque in an
aoi-shaped, metal hooks on the back, 20.5cm x 24.3cm

2in: $200




110

=E == ==
B BIERER

A Chinese Blue and White Tea Pot

Qing
fHf&: $600-$1000

A blue and white tea pot decorated with a scaly five-
clawed dragons amidst flames and ruyi-shaped

clouds, H: 12cm

h: $300

112

BEBEIEEFHIER EwhE
A Chinese Bronze Incense
Burner w/Stand Zhengde

Mk

fHf&E: $600-$1000

A Chinese bronze censer with carved
hardwood cover, with a jade carved
finial in the shape of carnes and leaves.
Zhengde mark at the bottom. Weight:
17879, censer only, H:9.5cm only the
censer, D: 12cm

A $300

111

BEALIVRE Ki5HiEEFH
A Pair of Blue & White & Red Cups Qianlong

Mk Period
f&(@: $4000-$7000

The delicately pair of tea cups is decorated to the exterior with four iron-

8cm

#243: $2000

113

BR BEREEEEREE
A Chinese Longquan Incense
Burner w/Stand Ming
fH{&: $600-$1000

A Chinese Longquan burner with a pair of > '
beast-shaped ears. Carved hardwood cover, with Painted with flower, scholar

a jade carved finial in the shape of carnes and
leaves. H: 8.8cm censer only, D: 18cm including

handles

2in: $300

red lotus blooms surrounded by underglaze-blue leaves growing from
scrolling stems. The decoration is framed by an underglaze-blue double
line below the mouth rimand a single line to the foot ring. H: 4.5cm, D:

114

KE ¥ mEtME R
T

A Small Famille Rose

Water Pot Republican

Period
f&fE: $400-$700
A small famille rose water pot,

articles, and rock, six characters in
red at the base, H: 8.5cm

##=#H: $200
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115
19 42 &THh

REEHR
A Red

Glazed Vase

19th C
ff8: $400-$700

A red bottle vase,
the ovoid body
sweeping to a tall
cylindrical neck,
the exterior body
painted in red,
H:21.3cm

#&eig: $200

116

H
20thC

H: 52.5cm
#28: $200

T HEREENKRE

A Large Green Glazed Dish

f&{&: $600-$1000

Of lobed shape, decorated with floral patterns,
overall applied with a dark green glaze. D: 31cm

#243: $300

119

gﬂﬁlﬁﬁ*ﬂﬁéﬁﬁﬁkﬁ
Two"Chinese Bead

Necklaces

{&{E: $400-$700

A cinnabar lacquer bead necklace, large
bead diameter: 2.7cm; a purple bead long
necklace, bead diameter: 0.5cm

##=#: $200

20 it MR ERERYE

A Famille Rose Vase, Mid

f&{E: $400-$700
With a long waisted neck, flanked with a
pair of phoenix-shaped ears; connects to - - .
the globular shape body decorated with ~decorated with pating of the eight
four panels of birds, and flower patterns.

117

20 4o 24T/ \ISHR
A Copper Red Figural

Vase

f&f&: $400-$700
With a dlight raised mouth rim,
connects to a short waisted
neck. Of a cocoon shaped body,

immortals. H: 60.5cm

##=: $200

QO
=
b

120

%ﬁE&%EEE?%IEﬁE@
A Group of Hardstor';e

Accessories

{&f&: $400-$700
Five accessories in different hardstone,
bracelet estimated largest bead size:1.7cm

h: $200
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121 4 /.

EintiFEEEER ¥
A Pair of Famille Rose Vases Tongzhi

Mk & Period

f&f&: $600-$1000

A pair of famille rose hatstand vases, of cylindrical
form pierced with ruyi-shaped holes, painted with
Wushuangpu figures, the base inscribed with six-
character Tongzhi seal mark, H: 28.2cm

#241: $300

f
k

=

‘::‘1&-
o
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123

;.ﬁ RRBIEE U IRRE KBRS
Y

Guanyin Painting Hanging Scroll

Chen Zaohua Landscape

fHf&: $600-$1000

Color on silk, depicting a guanyin sitting on a mythical
beast, facing to a standing fairchild, with calligraphy
and a seal mark. Ink on paper, depicting mountains
and rivers, with the artist's siganture and three seal
marks. 39cmx 140cm.

#eig: $300

122

20 t4e SREEEEMR—¥

A Pair of Clossionne Vases 20thC

{H{&: $600-$1000

A pair of clossionne vases decorated with continuous chrysanthemum
scrolling foliage on a yellow ground, attaches with a pair of dragon
shape handles, H: 53cm, W: 35.5cm

eih: $300

124 125

19 tH4E EhikiBiEHR—% & 19 thiS FTREH
B 2 ¥R

A Pair of Blue Ground Plum A Chinese
Blossom Vases 19thC Carved Mustard
f4f&: $600-$1000 Glass Vase

A pair of vases, the baluster form body

supported on a spreading foot and 19thC

surmounted by a short neck with a trumpet {&{&: $600-$1000
mouth, painted with plum blossoms on a A nicely carved mustard
blue background, double rings mark at the  glass vase, four characters
base, one vase repaird and has hairlines, mark on the body, H:
H:45cm 26cm

248 $300 #S43: $300 27
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126
1510 S (E s (EiE A
Two Agate Snuff Bottles

fHf&: $600-$1000
Two Agate snuff bottles, the bigger one has carved with a beast
and lotus. H: 7.5cm

#2g: $300

127 128

SN SEFHE—E SASESHE—4E

A Group of Five Snuff Bottles A Group of Five Snuff Bottles

f&{&: $400-$700 {H{&: $400-$700

Of various shapes, styles and sizes. Largest H: 8.4cm Of various shapes, styles and sizes. Largest H: 8.5cm
#24A: $200 #2ie: $200

129

im BEJSHIRE

A White Jade Tube and An
Archer's Ring Qing

fifE: $400-$700

The Archer's ring is carved with a man in sward

dance. And the jade tube is overall in pale celadon
tone. Tube size: 8.3cm x 1.5cm; ring size: 3.4cm x 3cm

&ia: $200

130

5 BEREFRERE

A White Jade Goose and Child Carving w/Stand
Qing

ftifE: $400-$700

A jade ornament in the shape of a Child riding on a Geese. 6.3 cm x 4 cm x 2cm

&eia: $200

131

5B ERHHF{E—4E
Four Jade Carvings
f#{E@: $400-$700

The first carved a pair of beans. The second carved a mouse
creeping on a Lingzhi plant. The third carved a child holding a
Lingzhi on his hand. And the fourth carved a bird clutching a
Lingzhi in its mouth. 5cm x 3cm

#&ie: $200




132

yYEERREE - 1 34
ERSE TR —E 13 ‘
Two Celadon White 133 ??%ﬁg}?j{tﬁré@& .
o == —
Reticulated Plaques =B ERA=(E—H  Leladon Jade Larving
fi{8: $400-$700 Three Jade Carvings Fish Basket w/Stand
A reticulated white jade plaque pendant, of f5@: $400-$700 f&{E: $400-$700 .
rectangular form, openwork carved with figures The first plaque carved with plum A jade carved ornament in the shape of
and cranes, and another celadon ax shaped blossom. The second carved with a a fish basket surrounded by a crab and
plaque, size: 6.8cm x 8.3cm; 8cm x 4cm beast creeping on a round plaque. The loutus. 6.2cm x 3.8cm x 2.8cm
#21m: $200 third one carved a fish under a loutus ~ #2#f: $200
leaf. 5.8cm x 3cm
2ig: $200

Y
@

136

in BEBARESE O ERIAR

A White Jade Pendant Necklace
Qing

f&f&: $1500-$2500

One Jade necklace, mainly comprised of alternating
jade beads and green hardstone beads with a

pendant in the center Length:76cm+7cm(pendant),
weight: 62g, pendant size: 4.3cm x 3.4cm

&23: $700
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135 137

5 I EERRIRR T EIEEME— A8

A White Jade Bead Necklace Two Jade Pendant Necklaces
Qing f5fE: $600-$1000

f&{&: $1500-$2500 First a jadeite beads necklace with a jade pendant
One white jade bead necklace, comprised carved with mythical beast and bat, necklace L:
of numerous round white jade beads, 60cm, pendant L: 6cm; Second a jade pendant
Length:72cm+9cm(pendant), weight: 170g, carved with mythical beast and bat, with a agate
estimated largest bead diameter: 1.7cm bead together on the rope, pendant L: 6cm.
&eHa: $700 #28: $300

29
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SBERM4RE—E

Group of Two Chinese

Carved Celadon Jades
{H{&: $600-$1000

First in a pebble form, together with
vary stone beads, L: 4.5cm; Second in
a half pebble form, carved with horse
and bat on the flat side, L: 4.5cm.

#2: $300

141
SAEFHERERME

A Celadon Jade Bracelet and A

Jade Carving
f&(8: $600-$1000

139

ERIAE

A Jade Pendant Necklace
{H{&: $600-$1000

A white jade beads necklace with a

jade pendant carved with ox and bat,
necklace L: 56cm, pendant L: 5cm

& $300

The bracelet is composed of five pebble form jade

stones, have small stone beads in between, outside
D: 8cm; The carving in a half pebble form, carved

with horse on the flat side, L: 5cm.

#2: $300

ia EHIE KPS EEHI

A Bronze Censer Xuande Mark

{&{&: $1000-$1500

The compressed body rising from a short foot,
flanked with two looped ears. the base with a six
character xuande mark. W: 13.5cm

143

Qing

2h: $500

140
SHEEBHRiEHRwE—A

Group of Two Chinese

Carved Celadon Jades
f&f&: $600-$1000

First in a pebble form, carved a monkey
with Lingzi, L: 3.5cm; Second in a
pebble form, carved with mythical
beast on the flat side, L: 4.5cm.

#23: $300

142

=E JSya=
s mizRe B EM

A White Jade Plaque,
Qing

f&f&: $800-$1500

Of an oval shape, the center incised
with a double gourd tree. The stone
in white tone with russet inclusion. L:
5.5cm

#243: $400




144

ECEl #BRISIER
=g

An Ink Brick,
Hukaiwen
Mark,
Republican

Period

fH{&: $400-$700
of an oval shape,
decorated with
instruments and

145

17/18 48 R
ERMEER
A Dark Brown
Glazed Dish

17-18thC

f&f&: $2000-$4000
The side rising from

a tall straight foot,
overalll applied with
dark brown glaze with
light brown rim, D:
26.5cm

Chinese characters. ##=13: $1000
L: 24cm
#23: $200
147
146 e —18
E?m_m A Group of
roup Bank Notes

of Coins in

Box

f&{&: $500-$500
Of various ages,
shapes and sizes,
largest L:13.5cm.

#H: $300

{H{&: $500-$800
Of various forms
and sizes, including
notes from Japan
and China.

e $300

149

AREE—4E 19 {4 A TARREEXRE

A Group of Bank Notes A Chinese Floral Jar 19thC

f&5f&: $1500-$2500 f&fE: $400-$700

87 pieces in total, of various sizes and values from Of Blusteral form,painted two peacocks standing on rocks, inscribed to
different periods. the base with a six char H: 61cm

#eig: $700 4R $200

31
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150

EEIHR MR BHLIESEIREKR
A Famille Rose Globular
Vase 20thC

{5HE: $600-$1000

The globular body painted with figures
against a landscape background, H:53cm

2in: $300

153
zﬂo tie BEAYRERIE—

Two Shiwan Porcelain

Figures20thC

f&f&: $600-$1000

The first sculpture depicts a Luohan with
a shoe on hand but wearing no shoes,
with wood stand; the second depicts a
Luohan sitting on a large double-gourd,
has one seal mark at the base. Largest
H:26.5cm with standProvenance: From
Chiu Ho's collection,formerpresident of
Hong Kong Painting and Calligrpahy
Association

AR AT (4ERR 1907 ) Bl F2ER,
SRIRME L, mREME, BERFEA. B
EEBTEEAEER.

#27: $300

151

19 40 FEmH—4E

A Chinese Porcelain Vase
and A Bowl 19thC

f&{&: $500-$800

The vase with an oval body and a waisted

neck. Two bat-shaped ears attached

to the neck. Painted with a bird and
flowers, H:21.5cm; Of lobed form the
deep sides rising from a splaying foot,
decorated with colorful lotus flower
patterns,inscribed to base with a six
character jiaging mark. H:7cm D:15.5cm

#243: $300

154

EHIE (1937-) B AR
A Shiwan Porcelain
Sculpture 20thC

{&H{&: $600-$1000
The Shiwan sculpture depicts a Luohan

sitting on a rock with a Yuanbao on hand,

has one seal mark at side and two at the
inner base. Includes wooden stand, with
stand H:33cm, W:29cmProvenance: From
Chiu Ho's collection,formerpresident of
Hong Kong Painting and Calligrpahy
Association

ARIE: A (LER 1907 ) ERE, FER,
SREIREL, EREME, BERTEA. B
(FEBTEENZERE.

#ZH: $300

152

BtHaR
A Chinese Blue and

White Jar with Cover
{H{&: $200-$400

the globular body with a short neck,
decorated with scrolling lotus flower
patterns, the sides flanked with four
handles, the cover with a beast finial.
H:23cm D:23cm

&g: $100

155
EHIE (1937-) BEAYRE
A Shiwan Porcelain

Sculpture 20thC

f4f&: $600-$1000

The Shiwan sculpture depicts a Luohan
riding a red smiling lion, has two seal
marks at the back. Includes wooden
stand, with stand H:40cm, W:40cm
AR HEAT (4R 1907 &) B, FRE,
SRIRMELT, EREME, ERAEA.
FEEEEHEEREER.

#28: $300
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it (1931-2006) HEA

VIR TS EE 158 .
A Shiwan Porcelain 2liER (1937-) KEAMBER
Sculpture 20thC BIES|1{ERE (BiEHH)

f&{8: $600-$1000 A Shiwan Porcelain Figure

The Shiwan sculpture depicts an elderly

and a child seeking plum flowers in a 20thC

snow day, has two seal marks atthe ~ f&fH: $600-$1000 ) )
156 inner base. Includes wooden stand, A Shiwan sculpture by Liu Zemian;

3 - 3 with stand H:30cm Provenance: From depicts thje famous Taoism Zhongkui.
gu'gﬁ (1 937 ) E@A%Hﬁ% Chiu Ho'scollection,formerpresident of ~ Helisina walking gesture with a fan

RIS EEE Hong Kong Painting and Calligrpahy hol'::.iing in R"S P]:and{_ianc: has at'b?'t |
i i Association resting on the fan. Has two artist's sea

A Shiwan Porcelain AE: WA (SRR 1907 &) Eyg, =g, Mmarks at the inner base. H:30cm

Sculpture 20thC WTNEL, AEEEE, ERESGA, R $300

f&f&: $600-$1000 EEEBTEENEER.

The Shiwan sculpture depicts famous #4: $300

poet Su Dongpo walks during the litchi
harvest, has one seal mark at the inner
base. Includes wooden stand, with stand
H:61cm, W:26cm Provenance: From Chiu
Ho'scollection,formerpresident of Hong
Kong Painting and Calligrpahy Association
AR #A (4R 1907 ) BE, FRER,
SRR LT, EERmE, ERHEA. EBE
EBPEENEER.

2 $300

159
2E (1916-2001) GERER FHFISIREE

A Shiwan Porcelain Figure 20thC

f&f&: $600-$1000

A Shiwan sculpture by Liu Chuan; decipts the famous pharmacist Li Shizhen in a
walking gesture, holding a basket full of herbal medicines and a hoe on his hand. One
artist's seal mark at the inner base. H:35cm

2ia: $300

33
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160

itx (1931-2006) HiEA
YIREE

A Shiwan Porcelain

Figure 20thC

fH{&: $600-$1000

A Shiwan sculpture by Zhuang Jia;
decipts an old man in a standing
gesture, with a crutch holding in his
arm. With two artist's seal marks at the
inner base. H:32.5cm

#eig: $300

163
nRH SHENE (J2)

A Chinese Yellow Glaze

Wintermelon Jar Early Qing

f&{&: $600-$1000

Overall in oval form, with the body widening
gradually toward a short-waisted neck, the jar has
yellow glaze evenly cover all over the body and

161

Bf FLERMERR
SRS EE

A Spinach Glaze

Vase, Ming
{&{&: $600-$1000
The pear shaped vase

162

BBLARD =#FASEREEHE

A Chinese Sancai Jar Before
Ming

f&{&: $800-$1500

The upper half of the jar splashed with clear
glaze, and the floral medallions with green

and amber glazes, the lower half unglazed,
H:33cm Provenance: From Artist Zou Wei Ping's
Collections

R BIGREREGME TR

rising from a short foot, & $400
with a long neck and a
flared mouth, covered y
with spinach glaze and o 4
black floral pattern, with A
woodstand. H:24.5cm £ "'_;-
#2A: $300 1 % 1
i
"3t
164 '
B AEEE A (1608-1686) ©
7K SR EARAS 79
Danxia _

Laoren(1608-1686) -
Landscape Hanging

the bottom, and has double-circle mark carved
on bottom.(repaired), H:32.5cm Provenance: From

Artist Zou Wei Ping's Collections
iR BFRFEEGHE TR
#24A: $300

f&f&: $600-$1000

Color on paper, depicting the
magnificent landscape; with the
artist's signature and two seal marks,
38.5cm x 89cm Provenance: From
Artist Zou Wei Ping's Collections
R ERWER, ERFERDET

Scroll

SEEWE
eh: $300
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=0
BE SR GNER
A Chinese
Bronze Mirror
Ming
f5f&: $400-$700
Of circular form, one
side depicting the
Buddha sitting on the
altar, comes with a
matching base, D:11cm
Provenance: From
Artist Zou Wei Ping's
Collections

B EFRFREREIE T
=3l
f2ig: $200

167

== O
B {5 AiRIRE
An Archaic Bronze
Ritual Wine Vessel,
Ming
{4{&: $500-$800
An archaic bronze ritual wine
vessel and cover, in the
shape of compressed globular
body, a chain connected with
two mythical animal heads
at the end, the domed cover
cast with a knob at the top,
H:31cm, L:26cm, W:15cm
Provenance: From Artist Zou
Wei Ping's Collections

%ﬂ%: BTGRP IREW
#H: $200

169
7T BIEKIE

{H{&: $800-$1500

Ping's Collections

#©H: $400

166
B iRBEZI e iR
A Janpanese Bronze

Carved Vase

{Hf&: $300-$500

With Phoenix handles on
shoulders, the neck with two
panels and the body with six
panels, they all depicting birds
and flowers, three floral shape
legs are fixed at a four feet stand.
H:41cmProvenance: From Artist
Zou Wei Ping's Collections
iR ERFEEGME ST
#21: $200

rY |
168

KB ¥ XEER=(—4
A Group of Famille Rose

Porcelain Articles Republican
f&f&: $300-$500

The first is a arm rest with a "3" shape, the second
and the third are small dishes in varied shape. All
three are painted with landscape and calligraphy,
18.7cm x 11cm ; D: 7.7cm; 7.9cmProvenance: From
Artist Zou Wei Ping's Collections

iR BFRFEES AT AR

#2[: $200

A Chinese Jun Ware Washer, Yuan

The rounded sides rising from a short tapering foot to a slightly
incurve rim, covered overall with an unctuous sky-blue gaze
thinning to a mushroom tone around the rim and pooling just
above the foot. D:11cm, H:5cm Provenance: From Artist Zou Wei

iR BEFRFEES R TN
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170

SRATF (1899-1983) 7R HiHf
After Zhang Dagian
(1899-1983) Calligraphy
Couplets

f&f&: $600-$1000

Ink on paper, with the artist's signature
and two seal marks. 34cmx 135cm
BRENER BE84E (1945-2019) BTEfEH=HEBE
BAEAR/ SIRIEE, RITEISIRERE
et

#eig: $300

- Frame: 53cmx 63cm 30.5cm
© DREGHER B84 (1945-2019) PERERGER B84F (1945-2019)
BEECHESETNR SEEmEE SR ERR
/MR, BEBHEE /INBRE, BEBhSIE
HEEREBE 1HIRERI B4

W B A EtE

172

Eing

(1904-

1965) 3% 3%

BHFSF WX

]

After Fu

Baoshi e

(1904- %

1964)

Landscape =

Hanging £*

Scro

f5f&: $600-$1000

Color on paper,

depicting two

figures under |

a tree, with the

artist's signature

and two seal

marks. 37cmx

142cm

Iﬁﬁﬁ By ~ ey

BEE = it en =

FAIE (1879-1964) FREJE port/ shime:, [
Yu Youren (1879-1964)  EEEHEEEE

. ERSE
Calligraphy Couplets 290 $300 8
f&{E: $600-$1000
Ink on paper, with the artist's signature
and two seal marks. 36cmx 148cm
PRENER B84 (1945-2019) BfEiEiaHE
BIRERR/ SRIBE, REBHBRER

S g Y e

%
4]
At
>3
X
4

F=——S

EREYE

#2489 $300
173
SEAF (1899- 174
1983) FX iRE4E 80 £E{X BILTEIR

A Red Cinnabar
Lacquer Vase,

1980s

fif&: $400-$700

The tapering body grew
up to a waisted neck and |
a wide rim, superbly [
and deeply carved
around the exterior
with open windows of
landscape scene, H:

After Zhang
Daqian (1899-
1983) Figures

with Frame

f&f&: $600-$1000

Color on paper, depicting
two scholars, with the

_ artist's signature and
seal mark. 32cmx 42cm

o 24 $300 #He: $200
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in BERGE—EHER KFHEIEFHIFR
A Pair of White Glazed Tea Cups

Yongzheng Mark

fif&E: $2000-$3000

Finely potted with steep gently curved sides rising
from a short foot to a very slightly everted rim,
applied with a bright translucent-white glaze fitted
with a silver ring encircling the foot, inscribed on the
base with asix-character Yongzheng mark within a
double-circle in underglaze blue, H:4.5cm; D: 8.5cm

#24A: $1000

178
in EEHEInES
A Flambe Glazed

Vase Qing

{&{&: $5000-$8000

The globular body rising
gracefully to a flared
mouth and supported on
a slightly splayed foot,
covered in a glossy red
grape glaze transmuting
to a milky lavender
around the body and
become creamy white
from the neck to the
mouth, the basedressed
in a coffee glaze, with six
character Qianlong mark,
H: 21.5cm

#S4A: $2000

I Ep— 76

P e

19 42 BEHE
FA Y

A Blue and
White and Red

Dish, 19thC

fHf&: $1000-$1500

A blue and wihite and
red dish, depicting two
chicken in the garden
scene. D: 21cm

1999 Jan Christie ‘s #H5F

f21: $500

177

in BICHRALRYER AT
A Blue and White and Red Brush Pot, Qing

f&{&: $4000-$7000

Of a cylinder form, the exterior decorated with cranes and deer in
round panels. The base inscribed with shidaiwenzhang mark, H: 15cm

#24H: $2000

179

19 4 5
3% 108 F
e

A Tibetan
Coconut
Bead
Bracelet

19thC

fHfE: $600-
$1000

A coconut
bead bracelet
with goldstone
beads and a
amber bead, L:
34cm

&a: $300

37
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180
19 tH40 FEERiA=R +F A
A Tibat Gilt-Bronze Karmav Vajra

19thC

fH{&: $600-$1000

The flattened thunderbolt cast with four spear-form
prongs radiating from a central rosette with lotus
lappets, comes with a lotus shaped base, 19THC. D:
12cm

#©HH: $300

182

#2g: $3000

% BRSNS

A Silver & Gilt Bronze Inlaid Black -
Lacquered Box

f&(@: $6000-$10000

of a cylinder form, with a domed cover, decorated with
gilt animal patterns, H: 14cm, D:17.5cm

ETSATHHREE X
im EREREEHIFR

A Peach Bloom
Long Neck Vase .

Kangxi Mark

f&{&: $6000-$10000

With a long neck
connecting to the globular
body, overall applied with
peach glaze. H:15cm

181
SRANEETHEN KIS EFH

A Chinese Brown Glazed Bowl QianLong

Mark&Period

{Hf&: $15000-$25000
Rising from straight foot, to a slightly flaring rim, decorated with string
patterns, the base with a six-character gianlong mark. D: 17cm

#&e: $7000

183

PR ERRER

A Gilt Silver Hairpin Set
fi(@: $500-$800

A set of antique style hairpin, comes in two parts,

one hair fork (L: 12.3cm) and a hair cuff (L: 6cm, W:
4.5cm). Both partly covered with gold, and carved with
sophisticated patterns.

#2H: $300

184"

4R $3000
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185 )
iahHl BSET5E R 186 5 EfIHpERIKE
A Blue and White Five Horses Bowl TEIsRED A Robin’s Egg Washer
Mid Qing A Bronze Stamp Late Qing
&f&: $1500-$2500 &f&: $600-$1000 L‘E{E:bmsgo-wlsood )

= ; . o . A bronze stamp with four ancient obin's Egg glazed washer in a
Aa?ljueiaszzrxhﬁ%bivﬂ pS.T;eScr\:v,]lth five horses in the Chinese charaFc)ters. Dimension: sea-shell shape. Dimension: 5.5cm
ga Cs700 6.8cm x 6.8cm, weight: 236g x 8cm
e 8 #241: $300 #24: $700

- AL s
8

188
19 40 BHESEE
A Green Porcelain Carved

Brush Pot 19th C
f&(@: $4000-$7000

A porcelain carved brush pot, decorated 190
with landscape scene, overall painted with

apple green glaze, four character mark at 19 113.%3 Eﬁﬁggﬁi
the base, H:13.7 A Huanghuali Brush Pot,

A Huanghuali brush pot of a cylindrical

189

19 téc ERFERMIE
Two Huanghuali Brush Pots, 19th C

{&{&: $3000-$5000
Two Huanghuali brush pots of cylindrical forms. H: 14.5cm

#S4A: $1200

f&f&: $3000-$5000

form. H: 18cm
#iA: $1200
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191
19 i fefrRBIEG EIE

A Kesi in Frame 19thC

{HE: $600-$1000

A Kesi decorated with dragonflies and
flowers, framed, silk art: 50x50cm,
frame: 82x74cm.

e $300

I --"I194
g - REIBEER

! BIRA
4% Wang He

; Flowers
& Hanging Scroll

Republic Period
F {hfE: $1000-$1500
Color on paper, depicting
pomegranate, with the

artist's signature and two
sea marks. 33cm x 134cm

2g: $500

{&E: $600-$

iH:

195
FRHE7sRE—4

Six Fan Pag

Including landscapes,
flowers, figures and
calligraphy

192

im ANTEERE R

A Kesi Panel Qing
f&{8: $400-$700

Four kesi pieces with figures framed in a hanging wood frame, frame: 87.5cm
x 35cm, each kesi: 8.5cm x 15.5cm

#&ig: $200

193

in SBiRIEREIEIKA
AR —Emft

A Set of 2pcs Kesi

Robes Qing

{&{&: $1500-$2500

A set of 2 pieces Kesi
robes, Top: 145cm x 107cm,

Bottom: L: 96cm, W: 61cm x
2
#H: $700

es
1000

$300



196 197 ik &
it #th (1841- SHE 1 7
3 1915) 1T A v (1869- 1.0
& GIEA H i 1938) mame s
i Xu Y- T I
Zhen(1841- ©* WuShu  ijr
He 1915) Goats i Ben(1869- %"
' Hanging “Ec 1938) Cat Z‘T;{m
's . Scroll - Hanging  ° -,
o fffE: $600-$1000 Scroll E y
ggé?gt?nngﬁw: ré;oats fisfi: $600-51000 .f
in a mountain, with ¢ <R Color on paper, =
L depicting a cat

¢ the artist's signature
and two seal marks.
31cmx 129cm

eih: $300

o

on the mountain,
with the artist's
signature and
two seal marks.
38cmx107cm

eih: $300

2]

198
IR (1878-1952)
1§ KBHEF

Gao
Yehou(1878-1952)
- 199 Plum Flowers

PEEIRTE REIRE f5(E: $600-$1000

Ink on paper, depicting
Flgures blooming plum tree, with the
{&E: $600-$1000 artist's signature and three
Color on paper, depicting ancient figures, with seal marks 28cmx 76cm
the artist's signature and seal mark. 34cm x #S4A: $300
75cm

Fﬁ- #eHa: $300

200

EZE (1900-
1976) Xihils
RS

Wang Ye(1900-
1976) Fruit and
Plant

{H{&: $600-$1000
Color on paper,
depicting plants and
fruit, with the artist's

signature and seal mark.
45.5cmx 32.5cm

#21: $300

T sy

SULTPIER S h <R
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201

HEE (1942-) W
IKEREBIRAE Z8h

Lin
Dunhou(1942-)

Landscape
f#(8: $600-$1000

Color on paper,
'landscape, with the artist's
signature and seal mark.
65.5cmx136cm

#2: $300

202
BAE (1904-1977)
5
AR EBRA 378
Wu
Gonghu
(1904-1977)
Bird
{Hf&E: $600-$1000
Color on paper,
bird on tree, with the artist's

signature and seal mark.
29.5x101.5cm

k24a: $300

bk &
R M s, il
B s

L L.

- T

203
SRAFMEEFLK. AYME=IR—
A Set of Three Paintings

f&f&: $500-$800

The first color on silk, depicting mountains and rivers.33cmx
93cm The second color on paper, depicting mountains, 59cmx
108cm. The third color on paper, depicting a lying lady, with the
artist's signature and seal mark. 24cmx 39.5cm

#oHH: $300

204

FEXET (1814-1896) I3
(1847-1930) EiZEHE EIE MiE

Two Calligraphy Fans in Frames

f&{&: $600-$1000

Calligraphy fans, ink on paper, frame size: 77.7cm x

48.7cm
#2a: $300
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205

ki@ (1862-
1945) & &%
B EiZE
I EHE WilE
Two
Calligraphy
Fans in

Frames

f&f&: $600-$1000
Calligraphy fans,
ink on paper,
frame size: 78cm x
48.7cm

in: $300

J 207
| {FH (1916-1999)

i EE
" Ren
Zheng(1916-1999)

Calligraphy In Frame
f&f&: $600-$1000

Calligraphy, signed and dated by
the artist, four red seal stamps,
painting size:98x30cm, frame
size: 133x51cm.

&a: $300

206

{E=F (1633-1690) X ;24T
iR EmE—E

After Yun

Shouping(1633-1690) Flower

and Birds

f&f&: $1000-$1500

Both painted with flowers, rocks and birds in
color on silk, signed by the artist, one with
two red sealsand the other with one, framed,
painting size: 149.5cm x 39.8cm, frame:
173cm x 48.5cm

2in: $500

208
EXKE (1924 - ) BiEK(l EE

- Huang Yongyu (1924 -)

Narcissus

{&{&: $2000-$4000

Narcissus, ink on paper, signed by the artist,
and one red seal stamp, painting size: 31cm
x 37.5cm; frame size: 47.5cm x 57.5cm.
Provenance: From an important HK collector
inToronto

KR SREEEHRER
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269 |
ST (1896-1994) B FLl KEBIA iBIE

Attributed to Liu Haisu (1896-1994) Landscape

fH1E: $1500-$2500

Landscape, ink on paper, signed and dated by the artist, one red seal stamp,
painting size: 86cm x 61cm; frame size: 61cm x 86cm Provenance: From an

important HK collector inToronto

Fig: SmEEEBRER

#4[: $700
1';—. :
- == _
211
19 ttt4c EFRKi%

A Famille Rose Gold Fish Washer 19thC
f&{&: $600-$1000

Of compressed form, with straight and short rim, with landscape
painting on outside. D: 10.5cm Provenance: From an imporant
HK collector inTroronto

KRR SREEEBBREER

#24: $300

213

f&{E: $400-$700

A $200

210

SHAE (1913-1991) 1T k=
RS EHE

Pu Songchuang (1913-1991)

Bamboos

f&f&: $1000-$1500

Bamboos, ink on paper, signed by the artist,
one red seal stamp, painting size: 45.5cm

x 66cm; frame: 61cm x 92cm Provenance:
From an important HK collector in Toronto
KR SREEBHBRER

#28: $500

212

19 42 SiEHiEEkE e EHim(E
Two Blue and White Bowls 19thC

f&f&: $600-$1000

A pair of blue and white bowl. One painted with dragon, and
the other one with a slightly flared rim painted with children
playing in the garden scene. D: 17.3cmProvenance: From an

imporant HK collector in Troronto

KR SREEBHBRER

#24A: $300

19 tt4e EEAIEE —¥
A Pair of Famille Rose Hat Stands 19thC

H: 28.5cm Provenance: From an imporant HK collector in Troronto

TR SREEBRRER
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. EESH
v An Iron Red Lotus

¢ and Period

| f&fE: $3000-$5000

0 J.l': A copper red lotus plate, six
character Yongzheng mark in blue

at the base, D:15cm Provenance:

From an important HK collector

in TorontoSotheby's Hong Kong,

21st May,1984 Important Chinese

Ceramics, lot 129

Ltk 1984 55 5 21 H, 129 8%
&2g: $1200

216

S B A T

A Celadon Glazed Bowl

f&f&: $1500-$2500

A celadon glazed conical bowl, potted with flared sides rising sharply from

a short foot, covered overall with an even celadon glaze, the interior carved
with chrysanthemum pattern, and the exterior carved with vertical stripes, D:
17.5cm,H: 8cm Provenance: From an important HK collector in Toronto

KR SREEBHRER

#24A: $700

218

FRER EiiREES = Hi—¥ BIREES

A Pair of Dragon Bowls Kangxi Mark and Period
f&f8: $6000-$10000

SAFAERTERUIME KB

. Plate Yongzheng Mark

FE: SmETERRER . TEHE

P
| |

215

BRE e

A Celadon Glazed Bowl

f&f&: $600-$1000

A celadon bowl, of rounded sides rising from a
short foot, overall covered in greyish green glaze
with a mix of crackles, the unglazed base reveals
the buff body, D:17cm, H:8.5cm Provenance:
From an important HK collector inToronto,
Sotheby's Hongkong 24th May, 1985 Chinese
Ceramics, Jades and Works of Art, Lot 465

KR SREEEHRER . SEHELL 1984 F5
B 218, 465 55AR

#248: $300

217
EMREEEIE MR KiBEY
=2

A Yellow Ground Dragon
Plate Daoguang Mk &
Period

f&f&: $5000-$8000

A small yellow ground plate painted
with green dragons, both interior and
exterior with lobed rim, six character

Daoguan mark in blue at the base,
D:13cm, H: 3cm Provenance: From

A pair of yellow ground green dragon bowls, a Shou character is painted inside of
each bowl, six character Kangxi mark in blue at the base, Christie's stickers at the base,
comes with certificates and stands, D: 10.6cm, H: 5.7cmProvenance: From an important
HK collector in Toronto. Christie's Hong Kong Nov 2008 Lot 2553(2)

KR SRsEERRER . FBELES 2008 &£ 11 B 2553 SHiHMR

241 $3000

an important HK collector inToronto
Sotheby's Hong Kong 21st, May, 1984
Important Chinese Ceramics, Lot 172
KR SREEEHBRER

#24H: $2000

45
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il ESUEn—H

A Pair of Famille Rose Bowls Guangxu

Mk & Period

219 f&ifE: $1500-$2500
‘L% %ﬂﬁﬁlj\ﬁ%_gg A pair of finely painted bats and peaches famille rose bowls,

. in meaning of auspicious and beautiful in Chinese culture, six
A Pair of Iron Red Bats Plates Daoguang character Guangxu mark in red at the base,D:12.5cm, H: 5.5cm

Mk & Period

{&{&: $2000-$4000

A pair of iron red bats plates, six character Daoguang mark

in blue at the base, comes with a Sotheby's sticker for each
plate, D:15.3cm Provenance: From an important HK collector in
Toronto. Sotheby's Hong Kong May 87 483/2

KR ZREEBBRER . TBHS 1987 £5 B 20-21 58,
483 SRIAM

#28: $1000

221

KB S/l Ki5 6
EHIFR

A Blue and White
Rouleau Landscape Vase

Guangxu Mk
f&{@: $300-$500

A blue and white vase, of cylindrical
=& body with a board neck connecting to
an everted mouth rim, painted with

- landscape scene, the base with six-

= character Guangxu mark in blue, H:

—_ 24cm Provenance: From an important
HK collector inToronto

KR ZREEBBRER

#24A: $100

Provenance: From an important HK collector inToronto
KR SREEBHRER
#24h: $700

222

EEH HF % EEmR b
An Egg Shell Famille Rose

Bowl 1950s

f&(E: $300-$500

An egg shell famille rose bowl, painted with
ladies in a garden scene, four character in
red a the base, D:12cm, H: 6cm Provenance:
From an important HK collector in Toronto
KR SRESBERER

#24a: $100

223

7C BER/\EMU=B K EIE EEE
A Longquan Celadon Tripod

Censer W/Stand Yuan

f&f&: $1500-$2500

A celadon trigram Bagua tripod censer, the
compressed globular body rising from three short
cabriole legs to a flat incurved rim, moulded to the
exterior with the Eight Trigrams, overall applied with
a green glaze, accompanied with acarved three-
legged wood stand, D: 29cm, H: 11cm Provenance:
From an important HK collector in Toronto

KR SREEEHBRER

#2ia: $700



224

7T BESRAAAEE

A Large Celadon Fish Plate, Yuan

fH{&: $800-$1500

A large celadon glazed plate, the glaze suffused with a network of
beige crackles, five moulded fish in brow colour inside of the plate, D:
36cm; H: 6cm Provenance: From an important HK collector inToronto
RE: SHESEEBRER

#248: $400

225
BESRIERR—4H {4
A Group of Four Celadon Plates and Bowls

{&fE: $400-$700

A group of four celadon glazed bowls and dishes, carved flowers
inside of the bowl, Largest D: 15cm, H: 7cm Provenance: From an
important HK collector in Toronto

KR SREEBHBRER

#Z4A: $200

226
aRE, SEN=H—4E
Two Stem Cups and One Small Jar

f&{&: $400-$700

Two light celadon glazed stem cups, the exteior painted
with brownish red plants, and a small light celadon
glazed jar with string patterns on the body, small jar H:
11cm, stem cup D: 12.5cm, H: 8cmProvenance: From an
important HK collector in Toronto

KR SREEBBRER

#24A: $200

EEH (hRESEER—E
A Set of Blue and White Dinning
Wares 1950s

228 ff8: $400-$700
N A set of blue and white dining wares in Kangxi
%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ#—%ﬂ style, bowl D: 13cm, H: 6.5cm; largest dish D: 14cm
Two Celadon Glazed Bowls Provenance: From an important HK collector in
& $400-$700 Toronto
fivfH: $400- TR SHEEEHRER

One conical bowl, the celadon glaze suffused with a network of crackles, S $200
the bowl with six-lobed rim, and another light celadon glazed bowl, the :
recessed base reveals the buff body, largest H: 5.5cm, D: 15cmProvenance:

From an important HK collector in Toronto

KR SREESBHRER

#2: $200

47
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229
S iE R EE—

s

A Pair of

Cinnabar o y
Lacquer Carved S ==
Brushes g
Qianlong |

f4(E: $5000-$8000 .

A pair of cinnabar '!E:_,

lacquer carved Chinese
brushes comeswitha 230

box, Qianlong period, — =

each pen L:Z%gcm G ﬁi&d‘”%lﬁlim

#244: $2000 A Cizhou Stem Cup
f&f&: $1000-$1500
With slightly flaring rim supported
on a tall spreading foot, the exterior

231 decorated with a dark brown flower,
the mouth rim, and stem decorated

%Emﬂm{@ with a few black glaze collar. H: 8.5cm
Two Pottery Jars #248: $500

{&{E: $800-$1500

One with a globular body rising from a short foot rim, the shoulder
flanked with two lug handles; overall in black glaze with yellow splashes.
The other one with a globular shape body, overall applied with black
glaze with yellow splashes, and with a yellow glazed mouth. Largest H:
19.4cm Provenance:From estate of a famous Boston artist and scholar
KR RTIEERERDE 18 . mPENEIEE

#241: $400

232

= EEFN v

A Pottery Censer and Jar

f&fE: $800-$1500

The first a censer of a compressed form, applied with a black
glaze above the foot, flanked with two looped handles. Thes
second of an oval shape. Largest D: 13cmProvenance:From
estate of a famous Boston artist and scholar

TR KTESEERD2E B mINEEE

#2iA: $400

233
(AT VEE

A Brown Glazed Jar

fH{&: $1500-$2500
Of a conical shape, applied with a brown glaze, decorated with black stripes. D: 11cm
Provenance:From estate of a famous Boston artist and scholar

KR RTIRERERSE B . MPEMBRIEE

#2ih: $700

234

= o B8 IR A {E
Two Pottery Jars
fik{E: $800-$1500 | B

Two of compressed form, with short waisted necks and
everted rims, applied with brown and black glaze. H: 19.5cm
Provenance:From estate of a famous Boston artistand scholar

RR: RTIESEERBE 8 . hiinEEE
#4A: $400
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Two Pottery Jars
fHf&: $600-$1000

The first rising from three stud
feet, of compressed form, the
body covered in spinach green

glaze, H:11.5cm; the second rising

from a straight foot to a waisted
neck, the body covered in brown
glaze. H:17cm. Provenance:From
estate of a famous Boston artist
and scholar

KR RTIEEZERS2E 8.
HniBEE

2 $300

235

EHSERKE
A Large Black

Glazed Jar

f&f&: $1000-$1500

Of a cylinder form, the
angular shoulder flanked
with two lug handles,
short neck with a flaring
rim, overall covered with
a glack glaze, H: 33.5cm 236

Provenance:From estate _._ —_
of a famous Boston %Eﬁlﬁzl
artistand scholar
R R AR EREE ;{Eﬁﬁos_ Ottery Jars
18 . TRBRHRIEERE = VY

The first a cylindrical jar with angular shoulder, second a
#2H: $500 conical jar, with string pattern, the third a large compressed
jar, with a waisted neck and a flaring rim. Largest H:
18cmProvenance:From estate of a famous Boston artist and
scholar
TR KTESEERSE 18 . mHINREE
248 $300

238

SRR
A Large

Celadon Glazed

Jar

fHf&: $1000-$1500

Of ovoid form, applied
with a celadon glaze,
the shoulder with four
looped handles. H:
20cm Provenance:From
estate of a famous
Boston artist and
scholar

R FTEERERS
= 8 . mEHnEEE
##=: $500

239
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Four Pottery Jars

f&{&: $600-$1000

Three of compressed shapes, with stud handles, the forth of a cup shape, with a looped

handle. Largest H: 14cm Provenance:From estate of a famous Boston artistand scholar

KR KTIRESEERSE B . miNREE

&ia: $300 49



50

242

240 i)
- 241 A Jun Jar
B A fibf8: $1000-$1500
FRFHBEALCHE R g
A Large Pottery Jar the globular body rising
{HE: $800-$1500 A Large Black Glazed Jar from a short foot, applied
The compressed globular body tapered toa ~ f&ffi: $600-$1000 with a light blue glaze, with a

short foot, overall painted with black glaze with The compressed globular body tapered toa  deep purple splash. H: 16cm
brown dots evenly spread all over the body, H: short foot, rising to a short cylindrical neck,  Provenance:From estate of a

17.5cm Provenance:From estate of a famous base is unglazed, overall painted with black ~ famous Boston artistand scholar

Boston artistand scholar glaze with brown little dots spread all over RKiE: HTIEEREREEE . K
E: SHHIEEgEREE 18 | hEHEEE the body, H: 24.5cm Provenance:From estate BBHTIBIERE
#249: $400 of a famous Boston artist and scholar 4249 $500
’ RiF: RITIEEEEREE 1B . miAEEE
#£=41: $300
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A Small Black Glazed Bowl

{H{&: $1000-$1500

The deep sides rising from a short foot, applied with a black glaze. D:
15.5cm Provenance:From estate of a famous Boston artist and scholar
KR RTEERERSE 1B . HINEEE

#248: $500

244

B ALE
A Black Glazed Bowl

f4f&: $1000-$1500

With deep rounded sides, applied with black glaze falling short above the foot. D:
16cm Provenance: From estate of a famous Boston artist and scholar

R RTIREREREE 18 . /HAINREE

#241: $500

—
v

245 =
RE E=MIEFRERRE . -
Two Reticulated Bronze Handwarmers ) )

Republic Period

. {HE: $200-$400
Two reticulated cover bronze handwarmers, D: 13cm, H: 7.5cm

#24A: $100
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